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Orissa as envisaged by Article 347 of the Constitution; and

(d) whether opportunities have been provided to the Andhrans in Orissa to conS'erve their language and establishment of their edUCational institutions within the meaning of Articles 29 and 30 of the Constitut!on?

The Minister ot state in the MInistry 01 Bome Affairs (Shri Vidya Chara
.Sbukla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The following principal safeguards outlined in the Statement isgu-
ed by the Chief Ministers Conference held in August, 1961 are being provided by the Orissa Government to the linguistic minorities, including the Telugu linguistic minority in Orissa.

PrimaTII Education

Orders exist for arrangements to be made for instruction in the mother-tongue by appointment of at least one teacher provided there are not less than 30 pupils speaking the language in the whole school or 10 such pupils in a class. The Orissa GCJVernment have agreed to iSsue orders for advance registration of pupils desirous of receiving instruction in their mother-tongue.

SecondaTl/ Education

Orders have been isst.."ed that necessary facilities be provided in Government and aided schools for instruction through the mother-tongue where there were 60 pupils in classes VIII to XI or in the iJ¥tial stage a strength Of 15 in clus VIII.

The pattern Of Three-Language Formula as implemented in Orissa is as follaws; (a) Regional language .and mother-tongue, when the latter is dllle-
rent from the regional J,anguage. (b)
Hindi and (c) English or any other European language.

Answer,
Use of Minority LanflUCJges for

Official purpose,

(i) Electoral rolls are being published in Telugu in areas where Telugu speaking population is substantial

(ii) The State Government have agreed to publish translation of the gubstance of important laws etc. in minority languages in local areu where a linguistic minority constitu_
15 to 20 per cent ot the total population of the local area.

Recruitment to State Senlice.

There is no language bar at the stage of recruitment to State Bervicea.

Speci1lc complaints regarding non-availability of safeguards for linguistic minorities are investigated into by the Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities.

(C) No, Sir.

(d) Yes, Sir.

°1548. Shri M. L. Sondhi:
Sbri Bardayal Devg1IIl:
Shri O. P. Tragi:
Sbri T. p. Shah:
Sbrl Bbarat Singh Cba1lbaD:
Sbri Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shri Deni Sbankar:fJbarma:
Shr.l BriJ Bbasban Lal:

Will the Minister of Labour aD4
BehabHltatlon be pleased to state:

(a) the existing number Of Trade Unions on National level whiCh have been given recognition by Government under the Trade Unions Act;

(b) the membership of each Trade Union as on the 1st JanWll'7, 1967 in variOUs industries;

(C) the political parties to wblch these Unions are aftIlJated; and
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(d) the privileges enjoyed by a recognised Trade Union and the type of assistance received from Government?

The MInIster of State in the MiDIstry of Labour, Employment and Reba-
biUtation (Shri L. N. Mlshra): (a) The Indian Trade Unions Act . does not contain and provision relating to recognition of Trade Unions by the Government and as such no Trade Unions on National level have been given recognition under the Trade Unions Act.

(b) to (d). In view of (a) above do not arise.
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Central va.uaDce eormnt-'OD

-1551. Sbri 81dhea1rwar PraII4: Will
the Minister of B_ AJraln be pleaIed to ltate:

(a) whether it Is a fact that the Central VigUaDce CommlaiDD fa 110' a statutory bOd)';

